RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION AND CONSOLIDATING ELECTION PRECINCTS AND APPOINTING ELECTION OFFICERS AND PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT THEREFOR.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, Dalifornia, meeting in regular session this 2nd day of February, 1948, that a regular municipal election be held in this City on Tuesday, April 13, 1948 at which election the following officers shall be elected, to-wit: -

> One City Trustee for a four year term One City Trustee for a four year term One City Trustee for a four year term One City Clerk for a four year term One City Treasurer for a four year term

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following voting precincts be and the same are hereby established for said election, to-wit: -

Precinct "A" shall comprise the regular election precincts established for the holding of State and County elections; Paso Robles No.1; Paso Robles No.2; Paso Robles No.3 and Paso Robles No.5.

Precinct "B" shall comprise the regular election precincts established for the holding of State and County elections; Paso Robles No.4; Paso Robles No.6; Paso Robles No.7 and Paso Robles No.8.

The Polling Place for precinct "A" shall be at the City Hall in the City of El Paso de Robles at 723 Thirteenth Street, Paso Robles, California.

The polling place for Precinct "B" shall be at the Grammar Shcool Auditorium in the City of El Paso de Robles at 1725 Vine Street, Paso Robles, California.

The polling places here in designated shall remain open on the day of the election between the hours of 8 O'clock A.M. and 7 o'clock P.M.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following named persons are hereby appointed election officers for the holding of said election: PRECINCT "A"

> Inspector; Mr. Ross Haugh Judge; Mrs. Daisy Abbey Clerk; Mrs. Dora A. Davis Clerk; Mrs. F. M. Morris

PRECINCT "B"

Inspector; Mr. Fred Whitaker Judge; Mrs. Bessie Allison Clerk; Mrs. Nina Dutra Clerk; Mrs. Eqrl Walker

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that each of said officers herein appointed shall receive as compensation for their services the sum of \$ 7.50.

ADOPTED AND PASSED this 2nd day of February, 1948.

L'Alicehler Mayor

ATTEST:

Clark